

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 1116 OF 2005

USHA SUWALKA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BANSILAL SUWALKA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 06/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gopal Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pijush K.Rao,Adv.

Mr. G.R.K. Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. G.R.K. Prasad, learned counsel accepts notice. He prays f  
or

t. and is allowed four weeks' time to file vakalatnama as also counter affidavit.

affidavit, if Three weeks' time thereafter is granted to file rejoinder any.

List thereafter.

[ Alka Dudeja ]

Court Master

[ Om Prakash ]

Court Master