

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1116 OF 2005

USHA SUWALKA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BANSILAL SUWALKA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 02/05/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gopal Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pijush K. Roy, Adv.

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the respondent has prayed
for ten days' time to file

application to condone the delay in filing the counter. List after ten days.

(B. SUDHEENDRA KUM

AR)

REGIS

TRAR

mb